
Phone No. 0761-2622302/2620167 

Fax No. 0761-2623872 

Email: ceocbjabalpur@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

CANTONMENT BOARD JABALPUR 
 

No. CBJ/HS/GREEN BELT/2023/417                                    Dated:  03/07/2023 

TENDER NOTICE 
   

 The Cantonment Board Jabalpur (M.P.) invites e-tenders for the following. 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Work E-Procurement 

Tender Enquiry No 

Earnest 

Money 

Cost of 

Tender 

Form 

Date & time of 

Opening Of 

Tender    (Pre-

Qualification) 

1. DEVELOPING AND 

MAINTENANCE OF 

GREEN BELT/ GARDEN 

AND SUPPLY OF KAPU 

SOIL 

2023_DGDE_591285_3 Rs.1,20,000 /- Rs.1000/- 12/07/2023 

from 11:00 hrs 

 

Important Dates: 

 

1. Opening date for downloading tender form  :   04/07/2023 from 10:00 hrs 

2. Last date of receipt of tender form   :   10/07/2023 upto 17:00 hrs 

3. Date of Opening of financial Bid   :         To be intimated in due course 

1. For details, visit on website www.jabalpur.cantt.gov.in. Tender document including terms and 

conditions will   be available to see/download on or after 04/07/2023. These are on line E-

tendering bids, all documents will be send in scanned copy on website (http://defproc.gov.in). 

Manual bids will not be accepted under any circumstances. 

2. Eligibility criteria for contractor/firm are as follows. 

(a) Scan copy of Tender Fee. 

(b) Scan copy of EMD. 

(c) PAN/TAN No. 

(d) GST Registration. 

(e) Minimum 3 work orders from Govt. agencies in last 05 year of not less than 50 lakhs. 

(f) Bidder should have a local office in Jabalpur and must have his own Nursery setup. 

(g) Nursery firm registration with minimum 100 lakhs turnover. 

(h) EPF Registration. 

(i) ESIC Registration. 

(j) Last 3 years IT return. 

(k) Bank solvency of minimum 50 lakhs. 

(l) The cost of Tender Form is accepted only in the form of e-Chhawani m-Collect challan, which is 

non-refundable. 

(m) The Earnest Money/Security deposit is only accepted in the form of FDR. 

(n) Any bids received without any of the above enclosures and after the due date and time will be 

rejected summarily 

3.  Tenderers have to submit original copies of Tender fee and EMD, and must bring original 

documents of eligibility criteria mentioned above at the date and time of opening of 

prequalification for verification, mentioned against the tender for which the contractor has placed 

his bid. 

mailto:ceocbjabalpur@gmail.com
http://www.jabalpur.cantt.gov.in/


4.  Tenders will be accepted online only on the website eprocure.gov.in and not physically. Tendered 

should ensure that the bids be uploaded/ applied before closing date and time. Cantonment Board, 

Jabalpur will not be responsible for any technical issues (slowdown, heavy traffic etc) related to 

eprocure.gov.in website. Therefore it’s advisable to place bids in website (www.defproc.gov.in) 

well advance in time to avoid last hour rush. 

 
 

Conditional tenders shall not be accepted. The CEO / Cantt Board reserve the right to accept or 

reject any application if found to be lacking in any of the above requirements.The Board / undersigned 

reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.       
            

         Sdxxx 

CEO, Cantt. Board, Jabalpur 

       (Abhimanyu Singh) 

                                                                    (I.D.E.S) 

http://www.defproc.gov.in/

